

Chrysler Motors Corporation

May 23, 1988

B. J. Holt United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

Re: License 21-00644-03

Gentlemen:

Article 17, paragraph 2 of Chrysler Motors NRC License 21-00644-03 specifies that Mr. Louis Redmond shall perform various radiation protection activities. Mr. Redmond has recently retired from Chrysler and Mr. Daryl N. James has been appointed to supervise the radiation protection program at Chrysler Corporation. Mr. James' qualifications for "Radiation Safety Officer" are listed on the attached form.

We are requesting that article 17 of the license referenced above be ammended to delete Mr. L. Redmond and speicfy Mr. D.N. James.

Cordially,

A.J. Brandt, M.D.

Director, Occupational Safety

and Health Services

8905080402 880805 REG3 LIC30 21-00644-03 PN PNU

> da attachment

REGION III

MAY 3 1 1988

EXHIBIT 2 SUPPLEMENT A

	SUPPLEMENT A			
SUPPLEMENT	A IAIIAIO AAIO PYRO BIPA		EAR REGULATO	RY COMMISSION
	ER OR RADIATION SAF			
1. NAME OF PROPOSED AUTHORIZED USER OR RADIATION SAFETY OFFICER		ottotista ohisyeteitissa vettavati ohilasti. Asitti oiteeni maina	2. FOR PHYSICIANS, STATE OR TERRITORY WHERE LICENSED	
Daryl N. James				
	3 CERTIFICATION	anne anne anne anne anne anne anne anne	henren meneratan kannan manarak nor Yan hannan manarak manarak norak manarak norak	
BPECIALTY BOARD	CATEGORY		MONTH AND YEAR CERTIFIED	
Am. Board of Industrial Hygiene	Comprehensive Practice #2036		5/81	
American Registry of Radiologic Technologists		ie #117798	6/	75
4. TRAINING RECEIV	ED IN BASIC RADIOISCTOP	E HANDLING TI	CHNIQUES	
MEDICA HISTORIAN PER UMBER - NAME AND	The second state of the second state of Contracts of Cont	THE RESERVE ASSESSED TO SERVE	TYPE AND LENG	TH OF TRAINING
FIELD OF TRAINING	LOCATION AND DATE B) OF TRAINING		CLOCK HOURS IN LECTURE OR LABORATORY	CLOCK MOURS OF SUPERVISED ON-THE-JOB EXPERIENCE
giver month and extension the look and as considering place down as a continuous recommendation of the continuous and the conti	St. Johns Hospi	tal,	20	1248
INSTRUMENTATION	Petroit, Mi NIOSH #584-Cinn. OH 5-78		10	
	St. Johns, Detroit, 73-7		20	1248
B. RADIATION PROTECTION	NIOSH #584, Cinncinatti		10	
c. MATHEMATICS PERTAINING TO	St. Johns, Detroit, 73-7 NIOSH #584, Cinncinatti 5-78		2.0	1248
THE USE AND MEASUREMENT OF RADIOACTIVITY			10	
	St. Johns, Detroit, 73-7		20	1248
NIOSH #584, Cinncinatti 5-78		10		
e. RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY	St. Johns Hospital, Detroit, Mi 1973-77		20	1248
S. EXPERIENCE WITH F	ADIATION. (Actual use of Re	dioisotopes or Eq	uivalent Experien	-L
ISOTOPE MCH USED AT ONE TIME	LOCATION	CLOCK H	ours I	TYPE OF USE
	. John Nuclear 1973-77			iagnostic
	dicine Dept. duties i			
1 131 >100mCi De	troit, MI	preparat administ		herapy
Ke 133		of radio		
32			s, imager	y,
Cr 51			o immuoas	

Chrysler Motors Corporation
ATTN: R. J. Brandt, M.D., Director
Occupational Safety and Health Services
12000 Chrysler Drive
Highland Park, MI 48288-1919

Gentlemen:

This refers to your letter dated May 23, 1988, for an amendment to Materials License 21-00644-03.

An amendment fee of \$60 is required as specified in §170.31 (3P) of 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to the attention of Cheryl Phillips at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Region III Licensing staff located at 799 Roosevelt Road, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137. The fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the amendment. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 385497.

Sincerely,

Signed by:
Glenda Jackson
Glenda Jackson
License Fee Management Branch
Division of Accounting and Finance
Office of Administration and
Resources Management

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

cc: Region III

DISTRIBUTION:
Pending Fee File
CPhillips, LFMB
ARM/DAF R/F
LFMB R/F (2)
DW/RIII/CMC

		ı
OFFICE :ARM/LIMB / :ARM/LFMB / :	:	
M-1.		
SURNAME :CPhillips:rej GJackson : : : :	: .	
SURMANIC CONTITIONS THE GOACKSON :	: :	
	:	
DATE :6//0/88 :6/13/88 : : : :		